IA
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

sistors. Available with cable
and M12 plug.
Ordering Key
Type
Housing style
Housing size
Housing material
Housing length
Detection principle
Sensing distance
Output type
Output configuration
Connection type
Proximity Sensors Inductive
Extended Range, Nickel-Plated Brass Housing
Types IA, M18 and M30
Type Selection
IA18ASF08NOM1
Specifications
Operating frequency (f)
IA18 ..F 08     ≥ 1400 Hz
IA18 ..N 14     ≥ 700 Hz
IA30 ..F 15     ≥ 700 Hz
IA30 ..N 22     ≥ 500 Hz
Indication for output ON           LED, yellow
Assured operating
sensing distance (Sa)               0 ≤ Sa ≤ 0.81 x Sn
Effective operating
distance (Sr)                               0.9 x Sn ≤ Sr ≤ 1.1 x Sn
Usable operating distance (Su)   0.85 x Sr ≤ Su ≤ 1.15 x Sr
Repeat accuracy (R)                 ≤ 5%
Differential travel (H)
(Hysteresis)                               1 to 20% of sensing dist.
Rated operational voltage (UB) 10 to 40 VDC (ripple incl.)
Ripple                                         ≤ 10%
Output current (Ie)                     ≤ 200 mA @ 50°C
(≤ 150 mA @ 50-70°C)
No load supply current (IO)
IA 18     ≤ 10 mA
IA 30     ≤ 10 mA
Voltage drop (Ud)                       Max. 2.5 VDC @ 200 mA
Protection                                  Reverse polarity,
short-circuit, transients
Transient voltage                       1 kV/0.5 J
Power ON delay (tv)                   50 ms
Wiring Diagrams
IA, M18 and M30
Cable type
C D E
F
SW A LED
B
Plug type
C D
F
SW A LEDs
M12 x 1 x 9.5
B
Dimensions
Type                                                   A                         B         C         D         E         F     SW
Ø mm   mm     mm     mm     mm   mm
IA 18 DSF 08 .O                         M18 x 1 x 30             16.7     30     11.6    15.4       4      24
IA 18 ASF 08 .O M1                  M18 x 1 x 30             16.7     30     25.0               4      24
IA 18 DSN 14 .O                       M18 x 1 x 30             16.7     38     11.6    15.4       4      24
IA 18 ASN 14 .O M1                 M18 x 1 x 30             16.7     38     25.0               4      24
IA 30 DSF 15 xx                       M30 x 1.5 x 30             28       30     13.6    15.4       5      36
IA 30 ASF 15 .O M1                 M30 x 1.5 x 30             28       30     25.0               5      36
IA 30 DSN 22 .O                      M30 x 1.5 x 30             28       42     13.6    15.4       5      36
IA 30 ASN 22 .O M1                M30 x 1.5 x 30             28       42     25.0               5      36
Specifications (cont.)
Degree of protection                 IP 67
Weight (cable/nuts included)
IA 18 .S.           120 g